### LEGAL NOTICE TO BIDDERS

Sealed bids (or Request for Proposals, where indicated as RFP) will be received at the Office of the City of Memphis Purchasing Agent, Room 354, City Hall, 125 N. Main St., Memphis, TN 38103, until 12:00 noon Wednesday, on the dates indicated below, for furnishing the City of Memphis with the following:

## REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS

## **DUE DECEMBER 15, 2021**

(1) RFP #52399 CMAR FOR THE CITY OF MEMPHIS AQUATICS AND DEFERRED MAINTNANCE PACKAGE

<u>Project Note:</u> A Mandatory Virtual Pre-Bid meeting will be held on Tuesday, November 30, 2021 at 10:00 AM via Zoom at the following link: <a href="https://us06web.zoom.us/j/83222548164?pwd=T2pXTis3NWhJSWVNcGcxY1d4nisxQT09">https://us06web.zoom.us/j/83222548164?pwd=T2pXTis3NWhJSWVNcGcxY1d4nisxQT09</a>
For further information please contact Craig Hodge by email at <a href="mailto:craig.hodge@memphistn.gov">craig.hodge@memphistn.gov</a> or by phone at (901) 359-2349

This RFP can be downloaded from the City's website: www.memphistn.gov Under RFPs & RFQs.

### **CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS:**

All bidders, if required, must be licensed contractors as required by Title 62, Chapter 6, of the Tennessee Code Annotated. Bidders' license number, expiration date and that part of the classification applying to the bid must appear on the envelope containing the bid; otherwise the bid will not be opened - except if the bid amount is under \$25,000.00.

CERTIFICATION BY EACH BIDDER MUST BE MADE WITH RESPECT TO NON-DISCRIMINATION IN EMPLOYMENT. THE CITY OF MEMPHIS ENCOURAGES THE PARTICIPATION OF SMALL AND MINORITY BUSINESSES IN THE PURCHASING PROCESS.

# **DUE DECEMBER 8, 2021**

(3) RFQ #52485 CONSTRUCTION OF: FUELING CENTER AT COCA COLA ADAPTIVE REUSE SITE

PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS AND DEPOSIT INFORMATION AVAILABLE FROM: Steve Hollack at Self + Tucker Architects located at 480 Dr. MLK Jr. Ave., Ste 201, Memphis, TN 38111. Please contact Steve by phone at (901) 261-1505.

<u>Construction Project Note(s)</u>: A Mandatory Pre-Bid Conference will be held on Monday, November 22, 2021 at 10:00 AM at 2570 Southern Avenue, Memphis, TN 38111 & 499 Hollywood Street, Memphis, TN 38112 For further information please contact Steve Hollack by phone at (901) 261-1505.

By Order of the Mayor of the City of Memphis, Tennessee.

Jim Strickland

Mayor

**Tim Boyles, City Purchasing Agent**